

Criminal Appeal– 22/2024
CNR No. WBHW01-001074-2024
Present: Sri Abhijit Som
Sessions Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB01127

Order No. 11
Dated 17.11.2025

Today is fixed for S/R, A/D.

Appellant files hazira.

S/R is returned after service in respect of respondent no 2/ State of W.B.

No other S/R, A/D is returned yet.

Fix **15-01-2026** for S/R, A/D upon respondent no 1.

To date for appearance of respondent no 2/ State of W.B.

D/C by me

S.J.

Sessions Judge, Howrah