

Criminal Appeal– 22/2024
CNR No. WBHW01-001074-2024
Present: Sri Abhijit Som
Sessions Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB01127

Order No. 12
Dated 15.01.2026

To day is fixed for S/R, A/D upon respondent no 1.

Appellant files hazira.

No S/R, A/D is returned yet.

As per resolution of local Bar dated 14-01-2026 due to sad demise of one Ld. Advocate of the Bar, the members of the Bar/ Ld. Advocates are not attending in the Court proceeding today.

For ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix **10-03-2026** for S/R, A/D upon respondent no 1.

To date for apperance of respondent no 2/ State of W.B.

D/C by me

S.J.

Sessions Judge, Howrah